as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incumed up to the date of payment and / or realisation thereof. 

In respect of the property at Serial No 1 the outstanding Builder/Society or any other statutory/electricity/water/property tax/other dues amounting to Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs only) will be paid/settled/cleared by HDFC Bank Ltd within 30 days after receipt of the complete sale 
consideration and issuance of the sale certificate. Any remaining dues over and above Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen lacs Only) that might be due to the Builder/Society or any other statutorylelectricityiwater/property taxfother dues etc. has to be cleared! paid by the successful 
purchasers/bidders and HDFC Bank Ltd will not be liable to make any payment over and above Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lacs only). 

The aforementioned timeling is directory and not mandatory, 

Matex Met Pvt Ltd would be assisting the Authorized Officer in conducting the auction through an e-bidding process. For any assistance related to inspection of the property, or for obtaining the Bid document and for any other queries, please get in touch with Matex Net Pvt Ltd, Mr.